Page 1
of 4
VCI reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
2D256M82U4BA DD53E published 11/16/06 Rev. A           VCI Proprietary
engineering@verticalcircuits.com   Vertical Circuits, Inc.
831.438.3887      714.745.4522
lithic packaged part.
The high speed data throughput is also

256Mb x 8
2 Gigabit Stacked DDR2 SDRAM
Ordering Information
*CL = CAS (Read) Latency
Part ID Clock Frequency/Data Rate CL-tRCD-tRP
(tCK)
2D256M82U4BA9 200MHz/400Mbps @ CL3 3-3-3
2D256M82U4BA7 266MHz/533Mbps @ CL4 4-4-4
2D256M82U4BA5 333MHz/667Mbps @ CL5 5-5-5
2D256M82U4BA3 400MHz/800Mbps @ CL5 5-5-5
Page 2
of 4
VCI reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
2D256M82U4BA DD53E published 11/16/06 Rev. A           VCI Proprietary
engineering@verticalcircuits.com   Vertical Circuits, Inc.
831.438.3887      714.745.4522
DD53E
As with standard DDR SDRAMs, the pipelined, multi-